OP \$90.00 5020327

ETAS ID: TM775079

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Delta Engineering & Inspection, Inc.		10/31/2022	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RCG Acquisition AEC, LLC	
Street Address:	12140 Wickchester Lane	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77079	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5020327	RESTORING THE PAST - ENGINEERING THE FUT		
Registration Number:	5029833	DELTA ENGINEERING		
Registration Number:	5029831	DELTA ENGINEERING		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2145453473

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (214) 580-5855 Email: mkraut@fbtlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Daniel A. Murray

Address Line 1: 2101 Cedar Springs Road, SUITE 900

DALLAS, TEXAS 75201 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel a. murray
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel A. Murray/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment - Delta Executed - 4864-6611-9747.1#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Delta Executed - 4864-6611-9747.1#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007924 FRAME: 0709

source=Trademark Assignment - Delta Executed - 4864-6611-9747.1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007924 FRAME: 0710

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Delta Engineering & Inspection, Inc., a Florida corporation, having offices at 10405 Technology Terrace, Lakewood Ranch, FL 34211 ("<u>Assignor</u>") is the owner of trademarks set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>") and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and attached thereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of October 31, 2022 with RCG Acquisition AEC, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Assignee"), pursuant to which Assignor agreed to assign all its rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark to Assignee in connection with the sale of substantially all of the assets of Assignor to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys, effective as of the date Effective Date (as defined below) to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all its rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business, or portion thereof to which the Trademarks pertain, symbolized thereby, and the right to sue and to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringement thereof. This Assignment is given subject to and in accordance with the terms of the Purchase Agreement. The representations, warranties, covenants, agreements, and indemnities contained in the Purchase Agreement shall not be modified, varied, expanded or superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided in the Purchase Agreement. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Purchase Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall govern.

This Assignment is effective as of October 31, 2022.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007924 FRAME: 0711 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto hereby causes this Agreement to be duly executed effective as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR

DELTA ENGINEERING & INSPECTION, INC.

Ву: _≤

Steven Mainardi, President

ASSIGNEE

RCG ACQUISITION AEC, LLC

By:

Robert Kocher, Chief Executive Officer

Exhibits and Schedules

Exhibit A – Trademarks

Exhibit A

Trademarks

Mark	Registration Number	Date	Status	Required Actions
"Restoring the Past, Engineering the Future."	5020327	August 16, 2016	Live	
DELIA L ENGINEERING	5029833	August 30, 2016	Live	
DENGINEERING	5029831	August 30, 2016	Live	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007924 FRAME: 0713